KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SSIV/Jr. Instr(Dress Making)/ITD/17 Thiruvananthapuram,

Date: 21.05.2018

Sub: Junior Instructor (Dress Making Trade) - Industrial Training Department-

(Cat.No.196/2011)- Addendum Notification- issuing of- reg.

Ref: R/L No.433/17/SS IV Dated 24.04.2017

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that the withheld result of the candidate Smt.Lekshmi.G (Sl.No.42) is released and her name is included in the Ranked List for the post of Junior Instructor (Dress Making Trade) in the Industrial Training Department in compliance with the final judgement of the Hon'ble KAT dated 21.2.2018 in OA(EKM) No.396/16. Smt. Lekshmi.G is assigned Rank No.1 A (in between Rank Nos 1&2) in the main list of the Ranked List.

MAIN LIST

Rank	Sl. No.	Name	Test	Interview	Weightage	Total	Date of Birth	Community	Remarks
1	5	SUNITHA.S.NAIR	42.67	13	-	55.67	21.05.1980	-	-
1 A	42	LEKSHMI.G	42.67	13	-	55.67	06.08.1984	Ezhava	-
2	19	PRASEENA.C	39.33	13	-	52.33	01.06.1973	Thiyya	-

It is further notified that the 'Note' of the Ranked List is modified as follows:

The result of the candidates with Serial Nos. 41&43 is withheld, subject to the final orders in OAs No. 499/16&467/16 respectively.

The Ranked List No. 433/17/SS IV dated 24.04.2017 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(APPROVED FOR ISSUE)

Sd/-

SECTION OFFICER SS IV